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EXHIBIT A3

2017 2016

ACCUMULATED SURPLUS, beginning of year 16,058,455$   15,751,000$   

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES 3,737,975       299,317          

UNREALIZED GAINS (Exhibit A5) 40,843            8,138              

ACCUMULATED SURPLUS, end of year 19,837,273$   16,058,455$   

SIMPCW FIRST NATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Year ended March 31, 2017

See accompanying notes to financial statements



EXHIBIT A4

Budget 2017 2016
REVENUE:

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada 3,029,847$     2,964,881$     2,611,694$     
First Nations Health Authority 1,023,001       1,025,656       930,345          
Canada Mortgage & Housing Corporation 54,093            52,920            54,093            
Province of B.C. 661,214          868,985          680,049          
Rental 83,652            76,427            75,325            
Fisheries & Oceans Canada 133,000          133,000          133,000          
Impact Benefit Agreements -                  3,276,162       166,355          
Investment income 171,984          308,023          245,520          
Income - Ottawa Trust Funds -                  3,042              3,086              
Income from investment in government

business enterprise 140,000          421,577          564,178          
Other 1,695,864       2,110,027       2,208,928       

6,992,655       11,240,700     7,672,573       
EXPENSES:

Band Revenue 992,937          404,988          608,878          
Band Government 1,309,663       1,387,498       1,431,018       
Social Services 346,582          326,890          294,990          
Education 1,339,432       1,770,046       1,685,900       
Community Development 578,673          731,640          674,355          
Capital Works 27,060            133,749          104,568          
Natural Resources 1,507,323       1,359,945       1,341,394       
Health 1,293,148       1,163,349       1,037,390       
Housing 231,612          224,620          194,763          

7,626,430       7,502,725       7,373,256       

EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF REVENUE OVER
EXPENSES (633,775)$       3,737,975$     299,317$        

SIMPCW FIRST NATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year ended March 31, 2017

See accompanying notes to financial statements



EXHIBIT A5

2017 2016

ACCUMULATED REMEASUREMENT GAINS, beginning of year 262,323$        254,185$        

UNREALIZED GAINS ATTRIBUTED TO:
Equity in partnerships (Note A9) 40,843            8,138              

ACCUMULATED REMEASUREMENT GAINS, end of year 303,166$        262,323$        

SIMPCW FIRST NATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF REMEASUREMENT GAINS AND LOSSES

Year ended March 31, 2017

See accompanying notes to financial statements



EXHIBIT A6

Budget 2017 2016

EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF REVENUE 
OVER EXPENSES (633,775)$       3,737,975$     299,317$        

Acquisition of tangible capital assets -                  (963,840)         (584,415)         
Amortization of tangible capital assets -                  307,164          304,968          
Unrealized gains (Exhibit A5) -                  40,843            8,138              
Change in prepaid expenses -                  (80,715)           (9,704)             
Loss on disposal of assets -                  14,520            8,734              
Proceeds on disposal of assets -                  64,000            19,200            

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (633,775)         3,119,947       46,238            

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS, beginning of year 9,699,121       9,699,121       9,652,883       

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS, end of year 9,065,346$     12,819,068$   9,699,121$     

SIMPCW FIRST NATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS

Year ended March 31, 2017

See accompanying notes to financial statements



EXHIBIT A7

2017 2016
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Excess of revenue over expenses 3,737,975$       299,317$          
Non-cash charges to operations:

Amortization 307,164            304,968            
Loss on disposal of assets 14,520              8,734                

(Increase) decrease in:
Grants and accounts receivable 90,778              593,811            
Loan receivable 7,200                7,200                
Prepaid expenses (80,715)             (9,704)               

Increase (decrease) in:
Accounts payable and accruals (153,428)           (153,283)           
Deferred revenue 212,260            (191,612)           
Prepaid rents (183)                  330                   

Cash flows from operations 4,135,571         859,761            

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Demand loan reduction (644,821)           (148,965)           
Proceeds from term loan 148,417            41,606              
Repayments on term loan (54,766)             (6,477)               
Mortgages payable reduction (48,470)             (46,611)             

Cash flows used in financing (599,640)           (160,447)           

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Investment in partnership 2,624,811         (183,351)           
Interest on investments and advances capitalized 1                       (93)                    
Equity in partnerships 40,843              8,138                
Restricted cash / cash held in trust (79,447)             (34,802)             

Cash flows from (used in) investing 2,586,208         (210,108)           

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL ACTIVITIES:
Acquisition of tangible capital assets (963,840)           (584,415)           
Proceeds from disposal of assets 64,000              19,200              

Cash flows used in capital (899,840)           (565,215)           

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH RESOURCES 5,222,299         (76,009)             

CASH RESOURCES, beginning of year 1,758,419         1,834,428         

CASH RESOURCES, end of year 6,980,718$       1,758,419$       

CASH RESOURCES IS REPRESENTED BY:
Cash 5,416,923$       241,297$          
Term deposits 22,500              22,500              
Marketable securities 1,541,295         1,494,622         

6,980,718$       1,758,419$       

SIMPCW FIRST NATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Year ended March 31, 2017

See accompanying notes to financial statements
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EXHIBIT L1 (INAC ANNEX B)
SIMPCW FIRST NATION

SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES
CHIEFS AND COUNCILLORS

For the year ended March 31, 2017

RemunerationPosition Title Number of 
Months ExpensesName of Individual

Councillor 12 12,614                  722                       

8,334$                  31,265$                Councillor 12

4,762                    

Wages 12 35,293                  -                            

Thomas Eustache

Thomas Eustache

Councillor 12 22,702                  

6,728                    

Wages 6 9,599                    -                            

3,235                    

-                            

Councillor

Councillor

Wages 12

12

12

12,500                  

15,794                  

52,651                  

Ron Lampreau Jr

George Lampreau

Christine Donald

Christine Donald

Donald Matthew

Nathan Matthew

Jules Philip

Jules Philip

36,981$                249,972$              Total

24,570                  12Councillor

Chief 12 32,984                  6,016                    

7,184                    




